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January 2022 Assembly 3272 Newsletter

Worthy Sir Knights,

January and a New Year is here. This is our sixth Newsletter of the
Fraternal Year and the first of the New Year.

As we give thanks for another year in our lives, January 1 is the
Solemnity of Mary the Most Holy Mother of God. On January 4, we
celebrate Elizabeth Ann Seton the first American born Saint and the
Patron Saint of the Women’s Club. On January 9, we celebrate the
Baptism of the Lord and then move back into Ordinary time in our
Church calendar.

We have the March for Life on January 8 in Columbia. This year with
the rapid spreading of Omicron and a record number of cases reported
for South Carolina we still live in dangerous times with the uncertainty
of this variant.

Those attending the march this year will be on their own since we are
not having an organized outing this year. Here is the website for more
information and bus service is also offered from several locations:
https://www.sclife.org/events If you plan to attend stay safe.

As we move forward into 2022, I wish all of you and your families a
Happy New Year, and may God Bless you and keep you safe in the
New Year.

Faithfully yours in Christ,

Ed Gagliano, Faithful Navigator
Fr. Philip Grant Assembly 3272

January 1, 2022
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https://www.sclife.org/events

The Assembly Christmas Party and Anniversary Celebration
superseded the December 2021 Business Meeting

Sword and Baldric Report
December 2021

I was extremely proud of both our unit and their excellent turnout for
the sacrament of Confirmation conferred by Bishop Robert
Guglielmone at Precious Blood of Christ on December 2.

You displayed Purpose, Patience, and Professionalism. With both St.
Mary’s and Precious Blood parishes represented by their young men
and women who had gone through the rigors of preparation for
Confirmation, and with both Pastors, who are 4" degree Knights, and,
of course, the Bishop presiding, this was a big thing for everyone
concerned. A meager turnout would have sent the wrong

message. Your message was loud and clear. We care about our
parishes, our clergy, and especially our youth. Eleven uniformed
Knights took part including: Mike Allen, Jim McMahon, Dan Roberts,
Roger Brouillette, Ed Gagliano, Bob Frappier, Bob O’Rourke, Bob
Hilken, Len Vercellotti, Brian Reid, and Charles Sacavage. A well
deserved Tip of the Beret to all concerned including SK Colin
Peterson, who took part as a Sponsor.

On December 18 we participated in the annual “Wreaths Across
America Program” and were one of the 750 participating locations and
helped make up the 150,000 plus volunteers that makes this program
succeed each year. After the program at the Georgetown County
Veterans Memorial, we placed wreaths at the Precious Blood
Columbarium. SKs participating included: Ron Gilbert, Bob Frappier,
Colin Peterson, Jim McMahon, Dan Roberts, Bill Sturgeon, Joe
Gabriel, and Charles Sacavage.

On Christmas Eve Our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ in the form of
Baby Jesus was carried to the Stable and placed in the Manger by
Joanne Gagliano escorted by Sir Knights Ron Gilbert, Ed Gagliano,
Roger Brouillette, Dan Roberts, Len Vercellotti, and Charles
Sacavage. Overall things went very well. Parishioner attendance was
up from last year. The addition of the Choir was also a nice touch.

Faithfully Yours In Christ,
Charles Sacavage, CC HG

S

2021 Georgetown Christmas Paad

The Assembly 3272 Santa Maria and Crew at the Christmas Parade in
Georgetown, SC, on December 4, 2021



Financial Report

Balance as of November 30, 2021

Opening Balance December 1, 2021

Deposits
32-105 Advent Wreaths
Bar
Christmas Wreath
32-106 Advent Wreaths
Christmas Wreaths
SquareUp Advent
SquareUp Christmas
Total Deposits
Warrants
72:933 Advertising for Advent / Christmas Wreath
Fundraiser
72-934 Assembly website domain renewal
Check 32-893 VOID
72-935
Food for Assembly anniversary / Christmas social
72-936
Food for Assembly anniversary / Christmas social
72-937
Food for Assembly anniversary / Christmas social
72-938 Sherwood Forest Farms
72-939 Bulk Mailing 2022 Dues Invoices

Total Warrants

Balance as of December 31, 2021

Membership = 114

32-898

32-902

32-900

32-899

32-901

32-903

32-904

12,758.49

12,758.49

56.00
20.00
60.00
90.00
683.00
29.12

62.14

1,000.26

101.70

21.17

97.91

150.00

52.58
1391.35

17.42
(1,832.13)

11,926.62

Name
Simon F Bula

Raymond Fischer
Robert A Zinna
Ronald E Gilbert
Fr. Patrick Stenson
Nicholas Carlisi
Raymond Ganem
Brian Howard
Amos Dan Roberts

Rev Paul MacNeil

Joseph Ferreira

George McGowan

John G Doherty

Robert A Signorino

January Birthdays (Total: 14)

Birthday Age
01-01-1939 83

01-03-1944 78
01-08-1965 57
01-10-1946 76
01-11-1939 83
01-14-1942 80
01-15-1927 95
01-15-1978 44
01-15-1950 72

01-17-1962

01-18-1936 86

01-21-1940 82
01-22-194577

01-29-1933 89

Address

160 Harbor Club Dr
Pawleys Island, SC 29585-
6175
1209 E. Washington St.
Unit 203
Greenville, SC 29601-3186
372 Georgetown Dr
Pawleys Island, SC 29585-

30 Sweet7 Weﬁer Ct
Pawleys Island, SC 29585-

7323
190 Harbor Club Drive
Pawleys Island, SC 29585-
6175
301 Historic Lane
Pawleys Island, SC 29585-
7490

765 Mainsail Place
Naples, FL 34110-3620

434 Belle Isle Rd.
Georgetown, SC 29440

147 Lake Trl
Pawleys Island, SC 29585-

7212
1633 Waverly Rd
Pawleys Island, SC 29585-

5842
336 Old Augusta Dr
Pawleys Island, SC 29585-

7390
4511 Loblolly Ct
Murrells Inlet, SC 29576-

5855
86 Fairway Ln

Pawleys Island, SC 29585-
5697

47 Troon Ln
Pawleys Island, SC 29585-
6715



