Calendar

1/8/2022	March for Life	Columbia, USC Russell House	Muster 11:00 AM
1/18/2022	Assembly Officers Mtg	Founders Hall	6:00 PM
1/27/2022	Assembly Business Meeting	Founders Hall	6:00 PM
2/15/2022	Assembly Officers Mtg	Founders Hall	6:00 PM
2/24/2022	Assembly Business Meeting	Founders Hall	6:00 PM



MEMBERS WHO DO NOT HAVE AN E-MAIL ADDRESS RECEIVE A HARD COPY VIA US MAIL.

IF YOU DO HAVE AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, PLEASE LET US KNOW. SEND AN EMAIL TO

KofC@KofC3272.org

January 2022 Assembly 3272 Newsletter

Worthy Sir Knights,

January and a New Year is here. This is our sixth Newsletter of the Fraternal Year and the first of the New Year.

As we give thanks for another year in our lives, January 1 is the Solemnity of Mary the Most Holy Mother of God. On January 4, we celebrate Elizabeth Ann Seton the first American born Saint and the Patron Saint of the Women's Club. On January 9, we celebrate the Baptism of the Lord and then move back into Ordinary time in our Church calendar.

We have the March for Life on January 8 in Columbia. This year with the rapid spreading of Omicron and a record number of cases reported for South Carolina we still live in dangerous times with the uncertainty of this variant.

Those attending the march this year will be on their own since we are not having an organized outing this year. Here is the website for more information and bus service is also offered from several locations: https://www.sclife.org/events If you plan to attend stay safe.

As we move forward into 2022, I wish all of you and your families a Happy New Year, and may God Bless you and keep you safe in the New Year.

Faithfully yours in Christ,

Ed Gagliano, Faithful Navigator Fr. Philip Grant Assembly 3272

January 1, 2022

The Assembly Christmas Party and Anniversary Celebration superseded the December 2021 Business Meeting

Sword and Baldric Report December 2021

I was extremely proud of both our unit and their excellent turnout for the sacrament of Confirmation conferred by Bishop Robert Guglielmone at Precious Blood of Christ on December 2.

You displayed Purpose, Patience, and Professionalism. With both St. Mary's and Precious Blood parishes represented by their young men and women who had gone through the rigors of preparation for Confirmation, and with both Pastors, who are 4th degree Knights, and, of course, the Bishop presiding, this was a big thing for everyone concerned. A meager turnout would have sent the wrong message. Your message was loud and clear. We care about our parishes, our clergy, and especially our youth. Eleven uniformed Knights took part including: Mike Allen, Jim McMahon, Dan Roberts, Roger Brouillette, Ed Gagliano, Bob Frappier, Bob O'Rourke, Bob Hilken, Len Vercellotti, Brian Reid, and Charles Sacavage. A well deserved Tip of the Beret to all concerned including SK Colin Peterson, who took part as a Sponsor.

On December 18 we participated in the annual "Wreaths Across America Program" and were one of the 750 participating locations and helped make up the 150,000 plus volunteers that makes this program succeed each year. After the program at the Georgetown County Veterans Memorial, we placed wreaths at the Precious Blood Columbarium. SKs participating included: Ron Gilbert, Bob Frappier, Colin Peterson, Jim McMahon, Dan Roberts, Bill Sturgeon, Joe Gabriel, and Charles Sacavage.

On Christmas Eve Our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ in the form of Baby Jesus was carried to the Stable and placed in the Manger by Joanne Gagliano escorted by Sir Knights Ron Gilbert, Ed Gagliano, Roger Brouillette, Dan Roberts, Len Vercellotti, and Charles Sacavage. Overall things went very well. Parishioner attendance was up from last year. The addition of the Choir was also a nice touch.

Faithfully Yours In Christ, Charles Sacavage, CC HG



The Assembly 3272 Santa Maria and Crew at the Christmas Parade in Georgetown, SC, on December 4, 2021

Financial R	eport
-------------	-------

Balance as of November 30, 2021			12,758.49	
Opening Balan Deposits	ce December 1, 2021		12,758.49	
32-105	Advent Wreaths		56.00	
	Bar		20.00	
	Christmas Wreath		60.00	
32-106	Advent Wreaths		90.00	
	Christmas Wreaths		683.00	
	SquareUp Advent		29.12	
	SquareUp Christmas		62.14	
	Total Deposits		1,000.26	
Warrants				
72-933	Advantising for Advant / Christmas Wreath			
	Advertising for Advent / Christmas Wreath Fundraiser	32-898	101.70	
72-934	Assembly website domain renewal	32-902	21.17	
	Check 32-893 VOID			
72-935				
	Food for Assembly anniversary / Christmas social	32-900	97.91	
72-936				
	Food for Assembly anniversary / Christmas social	32-899	150.00	
72-937				
	Food for Assembly anniversary / Christmas social	32-901	52.58	
72-938	Sherwood Forest Farms	32-903	1391.35	
72-939	Bulk Mailing 2022 Dues Invoices	32-904	17.42	
	Total Warrants		(1,832.13)	
Balance as of December 31, 2021 11,9				
Membership = 114				

4

January Birthdays (Total: 14)

Name	January Birthdays (To Birthday Age	Address
Simon F Bula	01-01-1939 83	160 Harbor Club Dr Pawleys Island, SC 29585- 6175
Raymond Fischer	01-03-1944 78	1209 E. Washington St. Unit 203
Robert A Zinna	01-08-1965 57	Greenville, SC 29601-3186 372 Georgetown Dr Pawleys Island, SC 29585-
Ronald E Gilbert	01-10-1946 76	30 Sweet Water Ct Pawleys Island, SC 29585-
Fr. Patrick Stenson	01-11-1939 83	7323 190 Harbor Club Drive Pawleys Island, SC 29585-
Nicholas Carlisi	01-14-1942 80	6175 301 Historic Lane Pawleys Island, SC 29585-
Raymond Ganem	01-15-1927 95	7490 765 Mainsail Place Naples, FL 34110-3620
Brian Howard	01-15-1978 44	434 Belle Isle Rd. Georgetown, SC 29440
Amos Dan Roberts	01-15-1950 72	147 Lake Trl Pawleys Island, SC 29585-
Rev Paul MacNeil	01-17-1962 60	7212 1633 Waverly Rd Pawleys Island, SC 29585- 5842
Joseph Ferreira	01-18-1936 86	336 Old Augusta Dr Pawleys Island, SC 29585- 7390
George McGowan	01-21-1940 82	4511 Loblolly Ct Murrells Inlet, SC 29576- 5855
John G Doherty	01-22-1945 77	86 Fairway Ln Pawleys Island, SC 29585- 5697
Robert A Signorino	01-29-1933 89	47 Troon Ln Pawleys Island, SC 29585- 6715